



## 300771C Curry Sauce Mix (Batchelors)



**Pack Size:** 2.5KG TUB

**Details:** This concentrated mix is filled with all of the exotic spices and seasonings you get with a rich and fragrant curry.

### Allergen Information

**Contains:**

Cereal, Celery, Gluten

**Free from:**

Crustaceans, Sesame, Fish, Lupin, Molluscs, Nuts, Peanuts, Sulphur Dioxide

**May contain:**

Mustard, Milk, Eggs, Soya

**Suitable for:**

Vegetarians

### Handling Information

**Directions For Use:**

Ensure ingredients of the pack are thoroughly mixed before taking out the amount required, as settling may occur during transit.

FOR PART USE OF TUB - TO MAKE ONE LITRE

Measure out approx 200g (7oz) of Curry Sauce mix. Mix with 1 litre (approx 1¾ pints)

**Storage Instructions:**

Store in a cool, dry place.

### Product Ingredients

**Product Ingredients:**

Ingredients as consumed (greatest first): Water, Tomatoes (21%), Apple (9%), Onion (8%), **WHEAT** Flour (with added Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Sugar, Raisins (2%), Salt, Herbs & Spices (1%) (contain **CELERY**), Vegetable Oils (Sunflower, Palm), Ground Coriander Seeds, Yeast Extract (contains **BARLEY**), Garlic, Ground

### Nutritional Information

**Typical Values per 100g/ml:**

Based on a reference intake of an average adult (8400kJ/2000kCal) diet

**Energy:**

344 kcal / 1451 kJ

**Fat:**

4.5 g

**of which saturates:**

0.9 g

**Carbohydrates:**

65.3 g

**of which sugars:**

38.8 g

**Fibre:**

6.5 g

**Protein:**

7.2 g

**Salt:**

10.01 g



All product information is correct at time of upload. Information may change so please check the packaging before use.

If allergen information is not presented here, please obtain it from the product packaging or speak with our QA Department.